3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER J | ECR-19-009410 1sJun2018 | TB | TE
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 21170408 VSO R
K ECR-22-148121 024062022 | FJ YY
215104711 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL L | ECR-24-204278 28MAR2024 | TB | OB
2151041 -2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
STRIPPER SEAL
5-21510471-1 L TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTCAL
STRIPPER SEAL
5-2151041-2 L TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
7-2151041-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | - | - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
WIRE |1 .27 mm [ 050] F - | - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
INSUL 12.05 mm [ 1201 0 - - - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7 - | w 1 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244|
408-10135 - | | 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3N - | | | w 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ ] l | 1 %22;3; iEEHAE?gAEDFEéE T;SEMQ& éé”g
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.2 LL SWS - | | } 58449401 VIR FEED MODULE 1738
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:—ﬂ,:r_ TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ | | _ _ 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1187
3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 IN] 1.10-1.75 mm [.043-.069 IN] - | | - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
TERMINAL 114-18464 - - N | - |- 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
APPHCAHON - | -] - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
SPECIFICATION i i i T 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | - - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 11795
- | - - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER R REF | REF IREFIREF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
112;222; 7W?Z§§22521 22;??;; gl -?gl‘ggmm N - ] 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1713
7-1452665-2 1-1452665-3 967067-2 D1 .101>4022 B L L B c644908-1  |SCREW, LOCRING 199
: : - | | w 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
5 7 - | | w 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER - 18?2
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT 'Ili CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
SI/E FEJ mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
0. 35mm?2 0.84+4/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 7.7 L2l 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
22ANG 0.83+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 7.8 - | | w w 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
0.25mm?2 0.78+/-0.03 [.031+/-.001) 8.3 - | | | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
2 4 AWG 0.75+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 8.6 5\| - | | | | 985575-4 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 157
- | | w 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 156
A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
[ 1] -2 2 ] 2 | 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 ¥ 14 153
- | | w 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
Lﬁl R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | SEELEE (ED CAM, POST FEED , 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 : | | e e | =
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - | | | | 1803602 ] oCR, BHSC, Rofo (M8 X 20) : 41
- | | w 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2l 222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
@EEE%%Q%?Rwﬂéi gﬁ@h%@éEgpé[IEQEOEA%&OigE ﬁ?gESTMENT MAT BE 2T 21 2 2] 2-2844962-8 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
Lﬁl - | | w 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 129
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD 1 | | | 455888 - 3 SPACER. CRIMPER - 128
SR R S N N 1172 T T [
Lﬁl B 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 12
P#ElgoldggRQEM$NDﬁFOgHﬁpfﬁjfﬁngNMgigg 8§4§g§fﬁﬁED - A |-160c87c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
THAT IT IS BAISED TOWARDS THE OPERATORS POSITION i L] cl19033-1 |oTRIPPER, SIDE FEED I
AS FOR AS POSSIBLE WHEN RESCUING TO THE BASE PLATE. N | | | 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ ]! | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION Lo
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR [
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED I . | | | N AT UL, TROR L
: N | | w 3187079 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N\ | | | w 3-1333225-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
- | | w 2-240641-4 |SPACER 17
*WARNING R 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING [ T[T 238011-4 [BLOCK, CRINPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NV L UL P ] 1633965:2 (CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R R R BT T S s e <
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. | ’ RN
- TT-52(-51] -2 ] - PART NO DESCRIPTION %
TTWARZOT] — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?E(SSIN WWMARZOWW % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TIMARZ20 11 | NAME ‘
mm S X1 Ocean Side fFeed
? ﬁtg i: PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i C Q % O f
@ i g Etg i APP[\CAT\ON SPEC -
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151041 B
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISR T

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

(s

.3 REF

I REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

< > =1 0405
N e T
D <)

\\WEIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
reED SPRING SETTING POSTTION @

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

(10)eed ner

|

1 &{ 19.04+£0.5
ZP

180) REF

RAM & HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

/—I‘j%d:' REF

E—L

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Gty DWSN_ZOU TTMARZOTT . TE Connectivity
O ¢ CHTK LB I TMARZOTI ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
®‘ \ D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD ITMAR20 11 [ NaME ‘
. mm S X1 Ocean Side Feed
N 0 PLC +- PRODUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ ¢ % or
I PLC +-
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE @ @E gﬁfg i: APP[\CAT\ON SPEC ]
AOmm STROK E 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 00779 (C=215104]1 :
POST FEED PRE FEED ] ] CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCT ION DRAWING SALE [T or TR

. L
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



